

SWAZILAND

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

VOL. XXII]	MBABANE, Friday, March 16th, 1984	[No. 281

CONTENTS

No.

Page

PART C. LEGAL NOTICES

40.	The Appointment of the Electoral Committee Notice, 1984	S1
41.	Appointment of Indvuna yeTinkhundla Notice, 1984	S 2
42.	Appointment of Member of the Liqoqo	S 3

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 40 OF 1984

THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE PARLIAMENT OF SWAZILAND ORDER, 1978

(Order No. 23 of 1978)

THE APPOINTMENT OF THE ELECTORAL COMMITTEE NOTICE, 1984

(Under Section 5)

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me, I SOZISA, Authorised Person of the Kingdom of Swaziland, hereby issue the following Notice:-

Citation

1. This Notice may be cited as the Appointment of the Electoral Committee Notice, 1984.

Appointment of Members

2. The following persons are hereby appointed to be members of the Electoral Committee with effect from the 20th February, 1984.

Indvuna Yetinkhundla	– Chairman
Councillor Ndleleni Gwebu	– Vice-Chairman
Prince Tsekedi	– Member
Councillor Khalalempi	
Mndzebele	– Member
Councillor Mabalizandla	
Nhlabatsi	– Member
Councillor Mgabhi Raymond	
Dlamini	– Member
Hon. A.K. Hlophe	– Member

Revocation of L.N. 86 of 1983

3. The appointment of the Electoral Committee Notice, 1983 is hereby revoked.

DONE AT PHONDVO (KANYAMAZANE) THIS 10TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1984

PRINCE SOZISA AUTHORISED PERSON OF THE KINGDOM OF SWAZILAND.

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 41 OF 1984

THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE PARLIAMENT OF SWAZILAND ORDER, 1978

(Order No. 23 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF INDVUNA YETINKHUNDLA NOTICE, 1984 (Under Section 6(1))

In exercise of the powers vested in me, I SOZISA, Authorised Person of the Kingdom of Swaziland hereby issue the following Notice:-

Citation

1. This Notice may be cited as the Appointment of Indvuna Yetinkhundla Notice, 1984.

Appointment

2. Chief Mfanawenkhosi Maseko is hereby appointed Indvuna Yetinkhundla with effect from 20th February, 1984.

Revocation of L.N. 77 of 1978

3. The appointment of Councillor Mndeni Shabalala as Indvuna Yetinkhundla is hereby revoked.

DONE AT PHONDVO (KANYAMAZANE) THIS 10TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1984.

PRINCE SOZISA AUTHORISED PERSON OF THE KINGDOM OF SWAZILAND

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 42 OF 1984

THE KING'S PROCLAMATION TO THE NATION OF 1973

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE LIQOQO

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me and in accordance with the King's Proclamation to the Nation of 1973 as read with Section 144 of the repealed Constitution, I, SOZISA, Authorised Person of the Kingdom of Swaziland, hereby appoint PRINCE MKHATSHWA to be a Member of the Liqoqo with effect from the 23rd of February, 1984.

DONE AT PHONDVO (KANYAMAZANE) THIS 29TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1984.

PRINCE SOZISA AUTHORISED PERSON OF THE KINGDOM OF SWAZILAND

The Government Printer, Mbabane.